No.MAM/DMN/EST/T/06/6% 5.3 Administration of Daman & Diu Office of the Mamlatdar, Moti Daman 396 220.

Dated: 24/08/2015

Sub:- Promotion order to the post of Aval Karkun

## ORDER

On the recommendations of the Departmental Promotion Committee, the Development Commissioner / Appointing Authority, Daman & Diu is pleased to promote Shri Ramji K. Bamania, Circle Inspector to the post of Aval Karkun in the Pay Band -1 of Rs. 5200-20200 + Grade Pay Rs. 2800/- on regular basis against the vacant post of Aval Karkun in the Office of the Mamlatdar, Daman with effect from the date he join the post.

This is issued with the approval of the Development Commissioner Vide diary No. 6433 dated 21.08.2015

(R. C. Meena)

Deputy Secretary (Revenue)

Copy to:-

- 1) The Development Commissioner, Secretariat, Daman.
- 2) The Collector, Daman/Diu
- 3) The Director of Accounts, Daman.
- 4) The Accounts Officer, Diu
- 5) Shri Ramji K. Bamania, Aval Karekun, Mamlatdar, Daman.
- 6) Office file/Guard file